Total number of influenza cases, 133; pneumonia
cases, 131; total number of deaths, 87—including 22 who
died within twenty-four hours after their admission to the hospital.

Wilkes-Barré City Hospital: Total number of cases, 457, comprising 223 influenza cases and 234 influenza-pneumonia cases.
Two hundred and thirty-four of the number were male and 223
were female patients. The total number of deaths was 135. Of
the members of the hospital staff, 72 contracted pneumonia at
the hospital, and four of them died.

Pittston Hospital: Total number of influenza cases, 67 (males, 26;